

22750 Pillsbury Ave | Lakeville, MN 55044 Dispatch: (952) 985-7514 | Fax: (952) 985-7605 Grayline-mpls.com | schmittyandsons.com

After-Hours Emergency Line: (952) 469-5020

Confirma ltem 4Cvi.

Trip #: 24344

Trip Date: 21-Jun-2016

Group: Bassett Creek Watershed

Management Commission

**Keystone Waters** 

16145 Hillcrest Lane Eden Prairie, MN 55346 Contact: Laura Jester

Phone: 952-270-1990

Booked Date: 03-May-2016

Total Vehicles: 1
Total Passengers: 0

Sales Person: Zoe Weller

## 54 passenger motorcoach

 $1 \times \$515.00 = \$515.00$ 

Spot Time	21-Jun-2016 12:45 PM	Golden Valley City Hall	7800 Golden Valley Road Golden Valley, MN
Pick Up	21-Jun-2016 1:00 PM	Golden Valley City Hall	7800 Golden Valley Road Golden Valley, MN
Drop Off	21-Jun-2016	Tour - TBD	
Pick Up	21-Jun-2016	Tour - TBD	
Drop Off	21-Jun-2016	Tour - TBD	
Pick Up	21-Jun-2016	Tour - TBD	
Drop Off	21-Jun-2016 4:30 PM	Golden Valley City Hall	7800 Golden Valley Road Golden Valley, MN

**Extra Costs** 

Fuel Surcharge \$41.20

Gratuity (Not Included) \$0.00

Total: \$556.20

Deposit of \$278.10 is due on 21-May-2016 Balance of \$278.10 is due on 11-Jun-2016

PLEASE SIGN THIS AGREEMENT, ENCLOSE PAYMENT AS NOTED ABOVE. KEEP ONE COPY FOR YOUR FILES AND RETURN ONE COPY WITH YOUR PAYMENT. IF PAYING BY CHECK, PLEASE WRITE THE TRIP NUMBER ON YOUR CHECK. CANCELLATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED 72 HOURS PRIOR TO DEPARTURE TO INSURE FULL REFUND. CHARTER IS SUBJECT TO CANCELLATION IF PAYMENTS ARE NOT RECEIVED BY DUE DATES.

YOUR COST IS BASED ON THE SERVICES DETAILED ABOVE AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR ACTUAL ITINERARY. THIS COMPANY RESERVES ITS RIGHT TO LEASE EQUIPMENT FROM OTHER COMPANIES IN ORDER TO FULFILL THIS AGREEMENT. THIS COMPANY SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ITEMS LEFT ON THE VEHICLE OR LOSS OF TIME DUE TO MECHANICAL FAILURE OR INCLEMENT WEATHER. WE CANNOT GUARANTEE THE ASSIGNMENT OF REQUESTED DRIVERS OR VEHICLES. THE MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PROHIBITS DRIVERS FROM BEING ON-DUTY FOR MORE THAN 15 HOURS PER DAY, 10 HOURS OF WHICH ARE DRIVING HOURS. THE DRIVER MUST BE GIVEN 8 CONSECUTIVE HOURS OF OFF-DUTY TIME BEFORE RETURNING TO ON-DUTY STATUS.

\*\*\*\* SMOKING IS PROHIBITED AT ALL TIMES ON THE VEHICLES \*\*\*\*

SCHMITTY & SONS DBA GRAY LINE WILL STRICTLY ENFORCE FEDERAL LAWS AND WILL MAINTAIN A ZERO TOLERANCE POLICY THAT NO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES CAN BE CONSUMED OR USED BY ANY PERSON NOT

Printed On: 03-May-2016 Page: 1 of 2



22750 Pillsbury Ave | Lakeville, MN 55044 Dispatch: (952) 985-7514 | Fax: (952) 985-7605 Grayline-mpls.com | schmittyandsons.com

After-Hours Emergency Line: (952) 469-5020

## Confirmation

Trip #: 24344

Trip Date: 21-Jun-2016

Group: Bassett Creek Watershed

Management Commission

OF LEGAL DRINKING AGE. ILLEGAL CONTRABAND IS FORBIDDEN FROM BUS AT ALL TIMES AND ACTION WILL BE TAKEN WITH AUTHORITIES IF FOUND ON ANY VEHICLE. CLIENT AGREES THAT IT, ALONG WITH ANY PASSENGERS OR VISITORS, WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGE TO SCHMITTY & SON'S EQUIPMENT THAT IS BEYOND NORMAL REPAIRS OR CLEANING. IF ADDITIONAL CLEANING OR REPAIRS TO THE EQUIPMENT ARE REQUIRED, CLIENT AGREES TO BE LIABLE FOR THE COST OF SUCH CLEANING AND/OR REPAIRS EVEN IF THE DAMAGE WAS CAUSED BY A PASSENGER OR VISITOR. SCHMITTY & SONS RESERVES THE RIGHT, BASED ON SOLE DISCRETION OF THE COMPANY, TO CHARGE THE PURCHASER FOR ANY EXCESSIVE CLEANING OR DAMAGE TO THE BUS INCURRED BY PURCHASER. FEES MAY BE INCURRED DUE TO THE FOLLOWING: SHAMPOOING/DISINFECTING, REPAIR TO UPHOLSTERY DUE TO SPILLS, BURNS OR TEARS, VANDALISM AND LOST RENTAL DUE TO DOWNTIME OF VEHICLE DUE TO SUCH ACTS LISTED ABOVE.

A SIGNED CONTRACT AND DEPOSIT WILL CONFIRM YOUR RESERVATION AND ACKNOWLEDGE YOUR ACCEPTANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT. PLEASE SIGN THE AGREEMENT, KEEP ONE COPY FOR YOUR FILES AND RETURN ONE COPY.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Signature:	Date:
Signature.	Dale.

Printed On: 03-May-2016 Page: 2 of 2